Please be informed that the data shown in this PDF document is generated from our Online Catalog. Please find the complete data in the user
documentation. Our General Terms of Use for Downloads are valid.
PLC-INTERFACE, consisting of a relay base and plug-in safety relay with force-guided contacts
in accordance with DIN EN 61810-3, Push-in connection, 2 changeover contacts, forcibly
actuated, Input voltage: 24 V DC
Product Description
The force-guided coupling relay module is approved for industrial control equipment in accordance with UL 508 (cULus listed). The requirements for
type A in accordance with DIN EN 61810-3 are satisfied if the circuit is designed as 1 N/O contact / 1 N/C contact.
Relay Module - PLC-RPT- 24DC/2X21/FG
2910537
Sep 7, 2021, 6:01 PM     Page 1 (33)
Commercial Data
Order Key 2910537
Packing unit 10 pc
Minimum order quantity 10 pc
Sales Key CK6
Catalog Page Page 370 (C-5-2019)
GTIN 4055626486055
Weight per Piece (including packing) 77.0 GRM
Weight per Piece (excluding packing) 68.0 GRM
Customs tariff number 85364190
Country of origin DE
Relay Module - PLC-RPT- 24DC/2X21/FG
2910537
Sep 7, 2021, 6:01 PM     Page 2 (33)
Technical Data
Notes
Utilization restriction
EMC note EMC: class A product, see manufacturer's declaration in the
download area
Product properties
Set consists of 2908777 REL-SR- 24DC/2X21/FG
Application Forcibly guided contacts
Operating mode 100% operating factor
Mechanical service life approx. 107 cycles
600000 Cycles (AC1; 250 V / 6 A; 1 NO)
900000 Cycles (AC1; 250 V / 3 A; 1 NO)
1800000 Cycles (AC1; 250 V / 1,5 A; 1 NO)
180000 Cycles (AC15; 250 V / 3 A; 1 NO)
560000 Cycles (AC15; 250 V / 2 A; 1 NO)
4600000 Cycles (AC15; 250 V / 0,75 A; 1 NO)
360000 Cycles (DC13; 24 V / 3 A; 1 NO)
740000 Cycles (DC13; 24 V / 1,5 A; 1 NO)
B10d
4200000 Cycles (DC13; 24 V / 0,75 A; 1 NO)
Insulation characteristics
Overvoltage category III